
WWCR - 621 

INTERVAL SHEET 

par) 1 of 1 VDMR Well No: 628 

Date r ec ' d : 2/15/62 Sample Interval: from 0' to: 232' 

PROP: E. R . Minetree Number of samples: 26 

COMP : Hoppe Drilling Co. Total Depth : 232' 

COUNTY : F a irfax (Oakton) Oil or Gas: Water~ Exploratory: 

From-To From-To From- To From-To 

0 - 10 
10 - 20 
20 - 25 
25 - 30 
3 0 - 40 

40 - 50 
50 - 60 
60 - 70 
70 - 80 0 80 - 90 

90 - 100 
100 - 110 
110 - 120 
120 - 130 
130 - 140 

140 - 150 
150 - 160 
160 - 170 
170 - 180 
180 - 185 

185 - 190 
190 - 200 
200 - 210 
210 - 220 
220 - 230 

230 - 232 

W as h e d samples 



) OWNER: E. R. Minetree VDMR: 628 
WWCR: 621 

TOTAL DEPTH: 232' 
DRILLER: Hoppe Well Drilling Corp. 
COUNTY: Fairfax (Oakton) 

Depth in feet 

0-10 

10-20 

20-25 

25-30 

30-40 

40-50 

50-60 

60-70 

70-80 

80-90 

90-100 

100-110 

110-120 

120-130 

130-140 

140-150 

150-160 

GEOLOGIC LOG 

Quartz-Sericite Schist - reddish-brown, slightly weathered; 
very fine-grained, partly aphanitic, phyllitic, foliated; 
very micaceous; sericite, quartz, minor amounts of 
feldspar, garnet and magnetite; iron-oxide staining, 
minor vein quartz 

" 

" 

" 

" 

" 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

" 

tannish-gray; unweathered, less iron-oxide 
staining 

" 
" 
II 

II 

II 

II 

" 

Quartz-Sericite-Schist - gray; very fine-grained, partly aphanitic, 
phyllitic, foliated; micaceous; quartz, sericite, minor 
amounts of feldspar, "h1or"ite, garnet and magnetite; trace 
iron-oxide staining , s orne vein quartz 

" 

" increase in quartz 

" 

" incr eas e in magnetite 



) 

) 

-2-

OWNER: E . R . Minetree #628 

160-170 

170-180 

180- 185 

185-190 

190-200 

200-210 

210-220 

220-230 

230-232 

Quartz-Sericite-Schist - gray; very fine-grained, partly aphanitic, 
phyllitic, foliated; micaceous; quartz, sericite, minor 
amounts of feldspar, chlorite , garnet and m a gnetite; tr ace 
iron-oxide staining, some vein qua rtz 

" 

" 

" 

" increase in magnetite 

" " 

" " 

" slight increase in chlorite 

II " 

GEOLOGIC SUMMARY 

Rock Unit 

Wissahickon Forma tion Precambrian 

Virginia Division of Miner al Resources 
Robert G. Willson, Geologist 
December 4, 1967 




