INTERVAL SHEET

1 of 1

Sample Interval: from 0 to: 232

Date rec'd: 2/15/62

PROP: E. R. Minetree

Number of samples: 26

COMP: Hoppe Drilling Co.

Total Depth:

VDMR Well No: 628

COUNTY: Fairfax (Oakton)

Oil or Gas: Water: Exploratory:

	From-To	From-To	From-To	From-To
	0 - 10	## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ##	#	=
	10 - 20	-	-	-
	20 - 25	-	, -	-
	25 - 30	-	-	-
	30 - 40	=	-	
	40 - 50	-	-	-
	50 - 60	-	-	-
	60 - 70	<u> </u>	2	-
	70 - 80	-	~	-
	80 - 90	-	-	
	90 - 100	-	=	=
-	100 - 110	-	-	-
	110 - 120	-	-	:=0
	120 - 130	-	.=	-
	130 - 140	-	-	(4)
	140 - 150	-	-	
	150 - 160	 □	: -	1.50
	160 - 170		(-	-
	170 - 180	-	i = 1	-
	180 - 185	-	-	r = 0
	185 - 190	-	; - -	=
	190 - 200	(4)	=	₩.
	200 - 210	-	-	-
	210 - 220			71 1-2
	220 - 230	s − 9	: -	=
	230 - 232	-	-	-
		-	-	-
	-	-		-
	=	(-)	-	-
	-	-	-	-

OWNER: E. R. Minetree

DRILLER: Hoppe Well Drilling Corp.

COUNTY: Fairfax (Oakton)

VDMR: 628 WWCR: 621 TOTAL DEPTH: 232[‡]

GEOLOGIC LOG

Depth in feet					
0-10	Quartz	very fine-	grained, partly ceous; sericite, garnet and magi	n-brown, slightly weath aphanitic, phyllitic, for quartz, minor amount netite; iron-oxide stain	oliated; ts of
10-20		11			
20-25		TI .			
25-30		п			
30-40		n	tannish-gray; ı staining	inweathered, less iron	⊶oxide
40-50		ш		m .	
50-60		ш		п	
60-70		ш		п	
70-80		11		11	
80-90		п		n ×	
90-100		ш		11	
100-110		п		ш	
110-120	Quartz	phyllitic, amounts of	foliated; micace	very fine-grained, par cous; quartz, sericite, rite, garnet and magne vein quartz	minor
120-130		11			
130-140		TI .		increase in quartz	
140-150		11			
150-160		11		increase in magnetite	

OTITETTE	-	-		
OWNER:	н.	R	Minet	TAA
O MITATIO		Tro	TATTITU	

11	6	2	0
TT.	U	4	0

160-170	phyllitic, foliated; mica	r; very fine-grained, partly aphanitic, aceous; quartz, sericite, minor alorite, garnet and magnetite; trace me vein quartz
170-180	II	
180-185	rii .	
185-190	11	
190-200	н	increase in magnetite
200-210	TI .	11
210-220	iii	ti .
220-230	TI .	slight increase in chlorite
230-232	11	п

GEOLOGIC SUMMARY

Rock Unit	. T
-----------	-----

Age

Wissahickon Formation

Precambrian

Virginia Division of Mineral Resources Robert G. Willson, Geologist December 4, 1967